## 12-29-2005 103146242

PAIENIS UNL	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached doci	cuments or the new address(es) below.

12-29		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off	
103146242 ET PATENTS ONL 1		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Carlos Armando Amado Avila	Name: Acacia Patent Acquisition Corporation	
ì	Internal Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Newport Beach, CA 92660	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor	
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2005		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newport Beach	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	State. on	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92660	
Other	Additional name (a) & address (as) attached 2 Vac W	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)	
A. I atent Application No.(6)	5537590 5701400	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents: involved: two	
Name: Cheryl Willeford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 500 Novement Center Priva	Enclosed	
Street Address: 500 Newport Center Drive	None required (government interest not affecting ti	
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: CA Zip:92660	Expiration Date	
Phone Number:(949) 480-8350	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (949) 480-8301	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: cwilleford@acaciares.com	Nation250 Good Name	
9. Signature: Reyl u LO	Opd 12/12/05	
99'RME 00000068 5537599 Signature	Ďate	
60.00 Chery Willeford	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carlos Armando Amado Avila, an individual having a place of business at 6 Avenida 6-91 Zona 9, Edificio Consedi, Administracion, 2do Nivel, Guatemala, Guatemala (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of U.S. Patent Nos. 5537590 and 5701400, issued on July 16, 1996 and December 23, 1997 respectively, for inventions entitled "Apparatus for Applying Analysis Rules to Data Sets in a Relational Database to Generate a Database of Diagnostic Records Linked to the Datasets" and "Method and Apparatus for Applying If-Then-Else Rules to Data Sets In a Relational Database and Generating from the Results of Application of said Rules a Database of Diagnostics Linked to said Data Sets to Aid Executive Analysis of Financial Data" respectively;

AND WHEREAS, ACACIA PATENT ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos. 5537590 and 5701400, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5537590 and 5701400, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.



## ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand this 6th day of
CARLOS	ARMANDO AMADO AVILA
By Name <u>C</u> Title	LAPLOS ÁPALKNOO ÁMADO ÁVILLA
el día de hoy en mi presencia por el señ quien se identifica con la cédula de vec de registro cuatrocientos ochenta mil do el Alcalde Municipal de la Ciudad de G	as del mes de diciembre de dos mil cinco, yo el la que antecede es auténtica por haber sido puesta or CARLOS ARMANDO AMADO AVILA, indad con número de orden A guión uno (A-1) y oscientos noventa y siete (480,297), extendida por uatemala, Departamento de Guatemala, y quien juntamente con el Infrascrito Notario. DOY FE.
tio	208

CARLOS ARMANDO AMADO AVILA

ANTE MI:

LICENCIADA Silvia Maricel Cruz Navas de Chavarría ABOGADO Y NOTARIO

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Carlos Armando Amado Avila	Name: Acacia Patent Acquisition Corporation	
	Internal Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Newport Beach, CA 92660	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor	
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2005		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newport Beach	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92660	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5537590  5701400  ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two	
Name:Cheryl Willeford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 500 Newport Center Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip:92660	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(949) 480-8350</u>		
Fax Number: <u>(949) 480-8301</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cwilleford@acaciares.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Aley u LOC	2/d 12/22/05 Date	
Cheryl Willeford	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**RECORDED: 12/27/2005**